

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Steve Weiss, Vice President New Market Apparel Sales

Steve@ShadowWorksGroup.com

203-885-2144

Lorton, Virginia - (March, 1, 2019) - Shadow Works Groups announced today that it will be introducing its New Market Apparel line of protective gloves designed and built utilizing SWX technology for the construction trades, manufacturing and fabricators at the 2019 National Hardware Show.

New Market Apparel has added a comprehensive new line of protective gloves which outperforms every other glove in the marketplace slash, stab, cut, fire and abrasion as verified through third party testing while remaining breathable, washable and dryable. These gloves have been in the field for the past six months being worn by brick and block masons, homes builders, carpenters, roofers and sheet metal workers and have consistently outperformed the competition in both durability and protection.

"We are extremely pleased to bring the same space-age technology found in the Shadow Works Gloves that protect our military and law enforcement officers to the construction and manufacturing arena, "Stated Mark Sullivan, CEO Shadow Works Group. "As a civil engineer and former military officer, I understand the importance of protecting hands and I feel there is nothing on the market that does that comprehensively like our gloves"

New Market Apparel understands the impact of lost time, wages and the expense of injuries and is committed to new technology to reduce financial loss of both workers and employers through its unique line of products.

New Market Apparel utilizes Shadow Works Group Technology, (SWX) which was originally developed for the space industry tested in the battlefield to the manufacturing industries. SWX is a licensed and Patented product and utilizes the trademarked names of "WorkArmor" and "New Market Apparel". To learn more about these companies please visit, <a href="https://www.NewMarketApparel.com">www.NewMarketApparel.com</a> & <a href="https://www.ShadowWorksGroup.com">www.ShadowWorksGroup.com</a>